
RESOLUTION NO.    1983- 130 

AUTHORIZING VARIOUS CHANGE ORDERS 
FOR PROJECT 4, BID PACKAGE D-CENTRAL 
BUS MAINTENANCE FACILITY, GENERAL 
CONSTRUCTION AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL COST 
OF NOT TO EXCEED $90,005 (CAPITAL GRANT 
0H-03-0054 80% UMTA AND 20% LOCAL 
FUNDIng) 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has, by Resolution 1981-310 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Saturn Construction Company, 
Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been reco~ended by the Construction Manager that 
21 Change Orders be approved to allow for completion of the project; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees’of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to 
execute the following (]qange Orders: 

4D-33P 

4D-37P 

4D-45P 

4D-52P 

4D-55P 

4D-56P 

4D-61P 

4D-65P 

4D-68P 

4D-70P 

4D-75P 

4D-79P 

Seal leaks in lift pits at a cost of $27,721 

Provide sheet metal closures over exterior wall 
p~nels at a cost of $4,988 

Provide pea gravel around fiberglass tanks at a 
cost of $5,792 

Provide stone underdrain at a cost of $2,747 

Reroute duct~rk near sprinklers at a cost of $2,730 

Excavate and replace unsuitable soil at a cost 
of $7,684 

Provide entrance for fire lines at a cost of 
$2,277                                       .~ 

Increase strength of lube system piping at a cost 
of $6,085 

Revise alignment at intersection of Roads A & B 
at a cost of $5,724 

Delete monorail crane for a credit of $4,500 

Delete disconnect switch for a credit of $1,225 

Provide weatherstripping to doors and dock levelers 
at a cost of $3,879 



RESOLUTION NO. 1983- 130 
Page 2 

4D-81P 

4D-82P 

4D-83P 

4D-85P 

4D-89P 

4D-93P 

4D-94P 

4D-95P 

4D-99P 

Section 2. 
upon its adoption. 

Provide additional framing and caulking at south 
windows at a cost of $6,485 

Add cement grout bed in showers at a cost of $3,354 

Relocate ductwork near crane at a cost of $5,617 

Add exit light at s cost of $1,111 

Delete prime coat on pipes for a credit of $571 

Provide cold water supply to antifreeze pump at 
a cost of $3,733 

Provide 10 foot high vent pipes in lieu of 6 foot 
high pipes at a cost of $624 

Add ceiling expansion joint at ~ cost of $776 

Relocate wheel alignment pit a~ a cos~ of $2,524 

That this Resolution shall become effective immediately 

Adopted : 

Attest: 

May 17 , 1983 

~esiden~ 


